

Tel : 04-2615669

: 04-2628664

E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org

Website: www.penangbar.org

No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

## JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Syariah 4/24 8 Apr 2024

To Members and Pupils-in-Chambers of the Penang Bar,

## More About Us ("MAU") Series ~ Introducing SYARIAH

Reference is made to our Circular 14/24.

The Penang Bar's Syariah Subcommittee's primary objective is looking into issues encountered by Members in relation to the Syariah matters in Penang. The Subcommittee will analyse the issues and thereafter organise meetings and dialogues with the relevant Islamic religious authorities.

The Syariah Subcommittee also aims to organize training, events and/or seminars that will benefit Members and Pupils of the Penang Bar and hone relevant skills for the purpose of advancing their legal career in Syariah Law areas.

For the 2024/2025 term, the Syariah Subcommittee comprises of:

- Sharifah Nur Hanim binti Syed Hamid (Chairman)
- Habib Rahman bin Seeni Mohideen
- Muneer bin Mohamed Farid
- Mohamed Haniff bin Ahmed Shariff
- Sarina binti Md Zain
- Noor Jannah binti Isahak
- Norhardi bin Haron
- Nuar Izwan bin Kamarudin
- Muhamad Rozaid Iskandar bin Bandian
- Mohd Azizan bin Mat Nayan
- Azwa Afifah binti Abd Harith
- Syahzanani Husna binti Mohamed Haniff

The Syariah Subcommittee would like to request Members' feedback for us to better understand Members' requirement and interests concerning the Syariah law areas and any other related matters.

We therefore invite and welcome feedback from Members by clicking here.

We thank you in advance for your feedback.

"Justice is Better than Courage, as if Everyone is Fair to Each Other, then there will be No Need for Courage." ~ Imam Ali (AS) ~

Sharifah Nur Hanim binti Syed Hamid Chairman Syariah Subcommittee